

BID TABULATION FOR ALL BIDS
 RECEIVED AT 115 North Main Street, Statesboro, GA 30458
 ON August 25th, 2020, at 2:00 P.M.

PARKER ENGINEERING, LLC
 36 COURTLAND STREET, SUITE B
 STATESBORO, GA 30458

BIDDERS:		Ellis Wood Contracting, Inc. PO Box 2041 Statesboro, GA 30459	Reeves Construction Company 100 Morgan Industrial Boulevard Garden City, GA 31408	Griffin Contracting, Inc. 122 Pipemakers Circle Suite 204 Pooler, GA 31322	E&D Contracting Services, Inc. 2001 Mills B Lane Blvd. Savannah, GA 31405	Sikes Brothers, Inc. 150 Alaine Avenue Metter, GA 30429							
ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
ITEM 1 - Erosion Control													
a.	1	LS	Permanent/Temporary Grassing complete including seeding, optional hydro seeding, mulch, establish an acceptable stand of grass	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	7,800.00	7,800.00	9,868.00	9,868.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
b.	2400	LF	S41-S, Sil Fence-Sensitive	3.00	7,200.00	3.50	8,400.00	4.50	10,800.00	3.85	9,240.00	3.75	9,000.00
c.	1,380	SY	Ss. Slope Matting	5.00	6,900.00	1.50	2,070.00	7.00	9,660.00	2.60	3,588.00	3.50	4,830.00
d.	38	SY	St. Outlet Protection - Type 3 Rip-Rap	55.00	2,090.00	140.00	5,320.00	145.00	5,510.00	118.50	4,503.00	35.00	1,330.00
e.	1	LS	NFDES Storm Water Monitoring	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	658.00	658.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
ITEM 2 - Demolition													
a.	1	LS	Remove Existing Pavement Markings by Sandblasting	8,550.00	8,550.00	3,650.00	3,650.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	5,263.00	5,263.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
b.	1	LS	Remove Existing Signage and Return to County	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	580.00	580.00	263.00	263.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
c.	1	LS	Remove Existing Overhead Flashing Beacons and Poles	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,631.00	2,631.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
d.	170	SY	1" 5' Mill Asphalt Pavement	39.50	6,715.00	43.80	7,446.00	25.00	4,250.00	39.50	6,715.00	10.00	1,700.00
ITEM 3 - Site Improvements													
a.	1	LS	Cleaning and Grubbing	2,500.00	2,500.00	11,400.00	11,400.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	12,763.00	12,763.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
b.	1	LS	Grading Complete	67,420.00	67,420.00	113,000.00	113,000.00	137,000.00	137,000.00	88,157.00	88,157.00	102,551.20	102,551.20
c.	1	LS	Traffic Control	22,210.00	22,210.00	75,000.50	75,000.50	46,500.00	46,500.00	23,684.00	23,684.00	53,000.00	53,000.00
d.	500	CY	Remove and Replace Unsuitable Soil	23.00	11,500.00	42.00	21,000.00	35.00	17,500.00	60.50	30,250.00	22.50	11,250.00
ITEM 4 - Storm Drainage Improvements													
a.	4	LF	48" RCP	287.50	1,150.00	240.00	960.00	650.00	2,600.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	510.00	2,040.00
b.	1	EA	48" Concrete Flared End Section	4,887.50	4,887.50	4,150.00	4,150.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	3,950.00	3,950.00	3,950.00	3,950.00
ITEM 5 - Road Improvements													
a.	550	TN	9.5mm Superpave (GDOT Section 402)	103.85	57,117.50	110.85	60,967.50	120.00	66,000.00	158.00	86,900.00	88.00	48,400.00
b.	355	TN	19mm Superpave (GDOT Section 402)	98.45	34,949.75	141.00	50,055.00	110.00	39,050.00	154.00	54,670.00	90.00	31,950.00
c.	75	TN	25mm Superpave (GDOT Section 402)	95.75	7,181.25	105.50	7,987.50	120.00	9,000.00	172.00	12,900.00	90.00	6,750.00
d.	1,560	SY	8" G&B Base	17.90	27,924.00	29.70	46,332.00	27.00	42,120.00	40.00	62,400.00	20.40	31,824.00
e.	400	GAL	Bituminous Truck Coat (GDOT Section 413)	3.50	1,400.00	2.50	1,000.00	4.50	1,800.00	6.60	2,640.00	2.50	1,000.00
f.	135	SY	8" Concrete Sidewalk	66.70	9,004.50	51.00	6,885.00	80.00	10,800.00	111.00	14,985.00	70.00	9,450.00
g.	9	EA	ADA Detectable Warning Strip	345.00	3,105.00	340.00	3,060.00	380.00	3,420.00	723.00	6,507.00	350.00	3,150.00
h.	1	LS	Concrete Island Construction Complete	8,073.00	8,073.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,763.00	12,763.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
i.	1	LS	Shipping Complete, Thermoplastic (GDOT Section 653)	27,650.00	27,650.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	33,000.00	33,000.00	36,184.00	36,184.00	39,500.00	39,500.00
j.	1	LS	RPM Installation Complete	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,850.00	1,850.00	790.00	790.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
k.	1	LS	Signage Installation Complete (GDOT Section 636) (Does Not Include Overhead Span Wire Signs)	1,380.00	1,380.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	2,631.00	2,631.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
l.	750	LF	Guardrail Installation (GDOT Section 641)	36.05	27,037.50	31.35	23,512.50	35.00	26,250.00	58.00	43,500.00	35.00	26,250.00
ITEM 6 - Traffic Signal Installation													
a.	1	LS	ITEM 647-1000 Traffic Signal	121,900.00	121,900.00	103,000.00	103,000.00	121,150.00	121,150.00	139,473.00	139,473.00	116,600.00	116,600.00
b.	4	EA	ITEM 639-5000 Prestressed Concrete Strain Pole, Type IV	11,500.00	46,000.00	10,000.00	40,000.00	5,500.00	22,000.00	13,150.00	52,600.00	44,000.00	176,000.00
c.	300	LF	ITEM 682-6233 Conduit, NM, 1" P 3, 2"	5.75	1,725.00	5.00	1,500.00	4.00	1,200.00	6.50	1,950.00	5.50	1,650.00
d.	300	LF	ITEM 682-9500 Directional Pole, 3"	23.00	6,900.00	20.00	6,000.00	16.00	4,800.00	26.25	7,875.00	22.00	6,600.00
e.	55	SF	ITEM 636-1041 Highway Signs, 1" P 2 Mail, Rail Sheeting, 1" P 9	63.25	3,478.75	55.00	3,025.00	12.00	660.00	72.00	3,960.00	58.85	3,236.75
TOTAL BASE BID					538,948.75		653,331.00		668,800.00		749,061.00		737,421.95
BID TOTAL SUPPLIED BY CONTRACTOR					538,948.75		653,331.00		668,800.00		709,611.00		737,421.95

Contractor errors in red.
 I hereby certify that this Bid Tabulation is a true and accurate representation of all Bids received on August 25th, 2020 at 2:00 PM.

Lindsey Thomey
 Lindsey Thomey, Parker Engineering, LLC

Awarded to Ellis Wood Contracting